Adjusted
Consolidated Balance Sheet Data: (in thousands)
Cash $ 18,133 $ 35,923
Total assets 110,137 127,927
Total debt 4,715 4,715
Total stockholders� equity 83,579 101,369

Use of Proceeds

Edgar Filing: LHC Group, Inc - Form FWP

2

We expect to receive net proceeds of approximately $17.8 million from this offering,
based upon the public offering price of $19.25 per share, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and our estimated offering expenses. We
will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale of shares of common stock by the
selling stockholders. We intend to use the net proceeds that we receive from this
offering to fund currently contemplated and possible future acquisitions and for other
general corporate purposes, which may include the repayment of indebtedness.

Edgar Filing: LHC Group, Inc - Form FWP

3

Capitalization The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2006, on an actual
basis and on an as adjusted basis to reflect: (i) our sale of 1,000,000 shares of
common stock in this offering at a public offering price of $19.25 per share, and
(ii) our application of the net proceeds of this offering in the manner described in
�Use of Proceeds� above, as if each had occurred on March 31, 2006.

As of March 31, 2006
Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 18,133 $ 35,923

Total debt, including current portion:
Capital lease obligations $ 638 $ 638
Long-term debt 4,077 4,077

Total debt $ 4,715 $ 4,715

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock: $0.01 par value; 40,000,000 shares authorized, 19,507,887 shares
issued; 16,557,828 shares outstanding; 20,507,887 shares issued as adjusted;
17,557,828 shares outstanding as adjusted 166 176
Treasury stock: 2,950,059 units at cost (2,856) (2,856)
Additional paid-in capital 58,752 $ 76,532
Retained earnings 27,517 $ 27,517

Total stockholders� equity 83,579 $ 101,369

Total capitalization $ 88,294 $ 106,084

Selling Stockholders The following table supplements and amends the information set forth under the
caption �Selling Stockholders� in the preliminary prospectus supplement.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior Shares Beneficially

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
Offering with

to Offering
Shares to
be Sold

Owned After
Offering

Shares
to be
Sold Over-Allotment

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1): Number Percent
in

Offering Number Percent
in

Over-AllotmentNumber Percent
Keith G. Myers(2) 3,890,183 23.4% 463,251 3,426,932 19.4% 81,749 3,345,183 18.9%
John L. Indest(3) 564,812 3.4% 233,750 331,062 1.9% 41,250 289,812 1.6%